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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in Fifth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3
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Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002182562 ARPAN  KUNDU Male No  1 1 UR  13  334.00  67.00  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000285823 TAJESONI  GHOSH Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  4  322.00  65.00  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001134757 PRITI  JANA Female No  3 3 UR  2  319.00  73.00  7119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086683 SOUMODIP  PANDIT Male No  4  1 4 SC  1  317.00  65.00  6694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002173552 PUNAM  SINGH Female No  5 5 UR  1  308.00  63.00  6603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000564734 ANINDA  PODDAR Male No  6 6 UR  18  306.00  58.00  6313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001028938 BARSHAN  DEY Male No  7 7 UR  1  300.00  64.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140710 SAMIR KUMAR SHAW Male No  8  2 8 OBC-B  10  296.00  61.00  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001221051 SANI  DAS Male No  9  2 9 SC  12  296.00  52.00  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515501 ASHISH  DAS Male No  10 10 UR  9  291.00  63.00  6843.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317844 RITUSHREE  DAS Female No  11 11 UR  5  288.00  53.00  6813.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000581819 SWETA  SARDAR Female No  12  3 12 SC  3  285.00  64.00  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001487491 OM  MIDDYA Male No  13 13 UR  12  285.00  61.00  6452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000710805 SAYANDEEP  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  14 14 UR  15  285.00  50.00  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000731513 ANIK  SENGUPTA Male No  15 15 UR  14  284.00  62.00  6304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000285824 PRITAM  KARMAKAR Male No  16  3 16 OBC-B  4  283.00  51.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896521 SUBHAJIT  SARKAR Male No  17  4 17 SC  10  270.00  60.00  6855.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000379576 ANKAN  MONDAL Male No  18 18 UR  10  270.00  57.00  6667.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000529307 RUPSHA  DEBNATH Female No  19 19 UR  4  269.00  51.00  6830.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000895788 DEBAPRIYA  DAS Female No  20 20 UR  7  268.00  54.00  6759.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001318324 ZAIRA  KHATOON Female No  21 21 UR  3  267.00  55.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001661007 SUNANDA  PAYRA Female No  22 22 UR  8  266.00  53.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150867 ISLAM  UDDIN Male No  23 23 UR  1  258.00  61.00  9865.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096630 RIYANKA DUTTA BANIK Female No  24 24 UR  12  256.00  50.00  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000313278 TRISHAN  MONDAL Male No  25  5 25 SC  2  252.00  57.00  6718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002183161 ARIT  SARKAR Male No  26  6 26 SC  5  252.00  47.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000118260 DEBRAJ  SARDAR Male No  27  7 27 SC  4  248.00  57.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455798 ABHIJIT  SHIL Male No  28 28 UR  6  248.00  53.00  6868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002238859 RAJ  DAS Male No  29 29 UR  4  247.00  50.00  6961.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294143 SWEETY  PRAMANIK Female No  30 30 UR  14  247.00  47.00  6602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001660858 SUVAJIT  DAS Male No  31  8 31 SC  7  246.00  52.00  6998.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000436735 SANCHITA  DAS Female No  32 32 UR  5  243.00  45.00  7135.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001787147 SAHIL  CHAKRABORTY Male No  33 33 UR  18  242.00  43.00  6684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001080895 SWASTIK  MAJUMDAR Male No  34 34 UR  1  239.00  50.00  6698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002208622 SOMNATH  HALDER Male No  35 35 UR  2  238.00  52.00  8031.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103181 PINAKI  PAUL Male No  36 36 UR  14  236.00  51.00  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001058242 TITHI  NASKAR Female No  37  9 37 SC  9  236.00  48.00  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326316 TRIASHA  KAR Female No  38 38 UR  15  236.00  47.00  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496591 AVISHEK  BHAKTA Male No  39  10 39 SC  4  233.00  51.00  6441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034936 DEBOLINA  PODDER Female No  40 40 UR  12  230.00  44.00  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987513 SUMIT  SARKAR Male No  41 41 UR  2  229.00  53.00  7367.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340725 SANDIP  HEMBRAM Male No  42  1 42 ST  4  228.00  50.00  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002246747 GAURAV  FALIA Male No  43 43 UR  12  226.00  50.00  7604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001419626 ISHIKA KARMAKAR Female No  44 44 UR  16  226.00  44.00  6783.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422593 SAROJIT KUMAR MALAKAR Male No  45  4 45 OBC-B  12  222.00  51.00  6782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001315851 NILUFAR  YASMIN Female No  46 46 UR  11  222.00  44.00  8234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001307938 SUFI IFTEKHAR KABIR Male No  47 47 UR  5  221.00  49.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367796 ANKITA  DAS Female No  48 48 UR  9  221.00  44.00  6503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001941117 ANKIT  SHAW Male No  49 49 UR  3  218.00  53.00  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034931 RITIMA  DEBNATH Female No  50 50 UR  17  217.00  48.00  6293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000883033 SANGITA  MONDAL Female No  51 51 UR  7  217.00  44.00  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313072 NILADRI  KARMAKAR Male No  52 52 UR  6  217.00  44.00  6437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001057267 NIPA  MALLIK Female No  53 53 UR  6  216.00  42.00  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424312 AMIT KUMAR SHAW Male No  54  11 54 SC  1  215.00  44.00  6429.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000618985 TRIPTI  SEN Female No  55 55 UR  10  213.00  48.00  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001157204 DEBJIT  CHATTERJEE Male No  56 56 UR  11  211.00  45.00  7051.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001952276 MINMAY  SARKAR Male No  57 57 UR  2  211.00  44.00  7114.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000885526 BITTU  DAS Male No  58  12 58 SC  5  208.00  43.00  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516287 RUPSHA  MONDAL Female No  59  13 59 SC  7  208.00  42.00  6809.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000190737 DISHA  DAS Female No  60 60 UR  8  207.00  44.00  6626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001141750 CHITRALEKHA  HANSDA Female No  61  2 61 ST  5  204.00  44.00  6633.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128703 KAJAL  SARKAR Male No  62 62 UR  7  201.00  44.00  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258194 SUCHITRA  DAS Female No  63  14 63 SC  1  201.00  42.00  6613.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244656 NILANJAN  MONDAL Male No  64  15 64 SC  2  200.00  43.00  6823.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277971 SUROJIT  HALDER Male No  65  16 65 SC  1  166.00  41.00  6923.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000285823 TAJESONI  GHOSH Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  4  322.00  65.00  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140710 SAMIR KUMAR SHAW Male No  8  2 2 OBC-B  10  296.00  61.00  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000285824 PRITAM  KARMAKAR Male No  16  3 3 OBC-B  4  283.00  51.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422593 SAROJIT KUMAR MALAKAR Male No  45  4 4 OBC-B  12  222.00  51.00  6782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in Fifth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000086683 SOUMODIP  PANDIT Male No  4  1 1 SC  1  317.00  65.00  6694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001221051 SANI  DAS Male No  9  2 2 SC  12  296.00  52.00  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000581819 SWETA  SARDAR Female No  12  3 3 SC  3  285.00  64.00  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896521 SUBHAJIT  SARKAR Male No  17  4 4 SC  10  270.00  60.00  6855.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000313278 TRISHAN  MONDAL Male No  25  5 5 SC  2  252.00  57.00  6718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002183161 ARIT  SARKAR Male No  26  6 6 SC  5  252.00  47.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000118260 DEBRAJ  SARDAR Male No  27  7 7 SC  4  248.00  57.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001660858 SUVAJIT  DAS Male No  31  8 8 SC  7  246.00  52.00  6998.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001058242 TITHI  NASKAR Female No  37  9 9 SC  9  236.00  48.00  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496591 AVISHEK  BHAKTA Male No  39  10 10 SC  4  233.00  51.00  6441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424312 AMIT KUMAR SHAW Male No  54  11 11 SC  1  215.00  44.00  6429.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000885526 BITTU  DAS Male No  58  12 12 SC  5  208.00  43.00  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516287 RUPSHA  MONDAL Female No  59  13 13 SC  7  208.00  42.00  6809.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258194 SUCHITRA  DAS Female No  63  14 14 SC  1  201.00  42.00  6613.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in Fifth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001244656 NILANJAN  MONDAL Male No  64  15 15 SC  2  200.00  43.00  6823.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277971 SUROJIT  HALDER Male No  65  16 16 SC  1  166.00  41.00  6923.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in Fifth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002340725 SANDIP  HEMBRAM Male No  42  1 1 ST  4  228.00  50.00  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001141750 CHITRALEKHA  HANSDA Female No  61  2 2 ST  5  204.00  44.00  6633.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


